# 502225452 02/08/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daisuke WATANABE	01/23/2013
Shinji OSHIMA	01/23/2013
Rudy COQUET	01/04/2013
Susumu KITAGAWA	01/21/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8162

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13805822

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7037161180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037161191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P43173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean Myers-Payne

Total Attachments: 2

source=P43173\_Assign#page1.tif source=P43173\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029783 FRAME: 0432 OP \$40.00 1380582

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT			
Whereas, I/we,			
<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>		
	c/o JX Nippon Oll & Energy Corporation,		
Daisuke WATANABE	6-3, Oternachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan		
	c/o JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation,		
2) Shinji OSHIMA	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan		
3) Rudy COQUET	200 chemin des Jayeres, Granieu, 38490 France		
	c/o institute for Integrated Cell-Material Sciences, Ky	roto University,	
4) Susumu KITAGAWA	usumu KITAGAWA Yoshida Ushinomiya-cho, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8501 Japan		
otherwise indicated below: filed on Whereas  JX Nippon Oil & End 6-3, Otema Chiyoda-kt (assignee), desires to acquir patents to be obtained there NOW THEREFORE.	achi 2-chome, u, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan re the entire right, title and interest in the applicat for; pe it known that, for good and valuable considera	ion and invention, and to any United States	
transfer, and set over unto the this invention and this applic which may be granted there Patents and Trademarks of	, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, he ation, and all divisions, and continuations thereo on, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby au the United States to Issue all Letters Patent for the the terms of this Assignment;	AY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to f, and all Letters Patent of the United States thorize and request the Commissioner of	
assignee, its successors an proceeding, sign all lawful p desirable to perfect the title continuation, and reissue approcessors and assigns to	further covenant and agree that I/WE will, withou d assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting apers when called upon to do so, execute and do to this invention in said assignee, its successors oplications, make all rightful oaths and generally obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the incident to the execution of such papers shall be	this invention and testify in any legal eliver all papers that may be necessary or and assigns, execute all divisional, do everything possible to aid assignee, its his invention in the United States, it being	
INVENTO	<u>RS</u>	DATE SIGNED	
1): D.	aisuke WATANABE	January 23, 2013	
Name:	Daisuke WATANABE		
2): Sh	inii OSHIMA	January 23, 2013	
Name:	Shinji OSHIMA		
3):			
Name:	Rudy COQUET		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

4): Name:

ASSIGNMENT						
Whereas, I/we,						
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>				
		c/o JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation,				
1)	Daisuke WATANABE	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan				
2)	Shinji OSHIMA	c/o JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation, 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan				
3)	Rudy COQUET	200 chemin des Jayeres, Granieu, 38490 France				
4)	Susumu KITAGAWA	c/o Institute for Integrated Cell-Material Sciences, Kyoto Ui Yoshida Ushinomiya-cho, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 506-8501 Japan	niversity,			
ar	and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:    December 20, 20/2, Serial No. 13/805822   ; and					
	Whereas	, 00				
	JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan					
he trait the wind as pure decoration of the control	atents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it is a careful acknowledged, I/WE, as a cansfer, and set over unto the assis invention and this application hich may be granted thereon, a catents and Trademarks of the Ussigns, in accordance with the total AND, I/WE HEREBY further saignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee esirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue applications and assigns, to obtain derstood that any expense inc	entire right, title and interest in the application at some that, for good and valuable consideration assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, an signee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/C, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorinited States to issue all Letters Patent for this in erms of this Assignment; are covenant and agree that I/WE will, without furtigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this is when called upon to do so, execute and delives invention in said assignee, its successors and attons, make all rightful oaths and generally do en and enforce proper patent protection for this in ident to the execution of such papers shall be be	from assignee, the receipt of which is id set over, and do hereby sell, assign, DUR entire right, title, and interest in and to id all Letters Patent of the United States ize and request the Commissioner of evention to assignee, its successors and ther consideration, communicate with invention and testify in any legal rall papers that may be necessary or assigns, execute all divisional, verything possible to aid assignee, its evention in the United States, it being			
a	ssigns. INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED			
1) N	): lame:	Daisuke WATANABE				
		managers and production				
2 N	lame:	Shinji OSHIMA	7 1 2 12			
	):		January 4, 2013			
N	lame:	Rudy COQUET	/ /			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

Susumu KITAGAWA

**PATENT REEL: 029783 FRAME: 0434** 

4):

Name: